OPTION
� SMD or SIP package
6
Delphi Series IPM-C, Non-Isolated, Integrated
POL Power Modules: 3V~5.5V or 8V~14V input, 4A
and 6A Output Current
The Delphi Series IPM04C and IPM12C non-isolated, fully integrated
Point-of-Load (POL) power modules are the latest offerings from a

MTBF Bellcore TBD Ripple & Noise Typical 30mVp-p(04C)/ 45mVp-p(12C)
Size (Body) Typical 0.70” x 0.59” x 0.31”  Current Limits Typical 200%
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
IPM 04 C 0A0 R 06 F A
Product
Family Input Voltage Number of
Outputs Output Voltage Package Output
Current  Option Code
Integrated POL
Module
04 - 3V ~ 5.5V
12 - 8V ~ 14V
C - Low current 0A0 – programmable
output
R - SIP
S - SMD
06 - 6A
F- RoHS 6/6
(Lead Free)
A - Standard Functions
MODEL LIST
Model Name Packaging Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current Efficiency (Typical @ full
IPM12C0A0R04FA SIP 8V ~14V 0.8V~5V 4A 91%
IPM12C0A0S04FA SMD 8V ~14V 0.8V~5V 4A 91%
IPM04C0A0R06FA SIP 3V ~ 5.5V 0.8V~ 3.3V 6A 93%
IPM04C0A0S06FA SMD 3V ~ 5.5V 0.8V~ 3.3V 6A 93%
MECHANICAL DRAWING
SMD PACKAGE  SIP PACKAGE
RECOMMEND PWB PAD LAYOUT
1 2 3 4 5
7 6
1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5
ALL DIMENSION ARE IN MILLIMETERS (INCHES)
STANDARD DIMENSION TOLERANCE IS ± 0.10(0.004”)
CONTACT: www.delta.com.tw/dcdc
USA:
Telephone: